PRELIMINARY Application Note
©2008 CADEKA Microcircuits LLC 		  www.cadeka.com
Ampl i fy the Human Exper ience
AN
-18 C
om
petitor R
eplacem

for digital inputs)
3.3
Ordering Information
CADEKA Part Number Competitor Part Number Package Pin Compatible
CDK8307BITQ80 ADS5281IPFP TQFP-80 Yes
CDK8307BILP64 ADS5281IRGC QFN-64 Yes
CDK8307CILP64 ADS5282IRGC QFN-64 Yes
©2008 CADEKA Microcircuits LLC 		  www.cadeka.com 2
PRELIMINARY Application Note
AN
-18 C
om
petitor R
eplacem
ent G
uide for C
D
K8307 R
ev 0.3.0
ADS5281/ADS5282 vs. CDK8307C/CDK8307D continued
QFN64 Pinout Diagram Comparison (Package Dimensions are Identical)
CDK8307
QFN-64
2IN1

for digital inputs)
3.3 3.3
Ordering Information
CADEKA Part Number Competitor Part Number Package Pin Compatible
CDK8307DILP64 ADS5287IRGC QFN-64 Yes
CDK8307DITQ80 ADS5277IPFP TQFP-80 Yes
Major Differences
Specification ADS5277 / ADS5287 CDK8307x CADEKA Benefit
Supply Voltage for analog supply 3.3V 1.7V to 2.0V
Lower Power
Supply Voltage for digital input drivers 3.3V 1.7V to 3.6V
Supply Voltage for LVDS 1.8V 1.7V to 2.0V
Wider Tolerance
Input Common Mode Voltage 1.5V ±50mV 0.9V -100mV +200mV
Common Mode Voltage Output (VCM) AVDD/2 (typically 0.9V) Fewer External
Components
Requied
External Decoupling Capacitors on reference
voltages
Required
Not Required (CDK8307 has internal
references)
Selection between single-ended (CMOS) and
differential clock (LVDS, LVPECL, sine wave)
Requires a register
setting
Does not require a register setting (For
single-ended clock input, connect the
negative clock input to GND
Easier to Use
SPI Register Map
The main SPI register map is the same.  However, some special
functions are different.
More Options
©2008 CADEKA Microcircuits LLC 		  www.cadeka.com 5
PRELIMINARY Application Note
AN
-18 C
om
petitor R
eplacem
ent G
uide for C
D
K8307 R
ev 0.3.0
ADS5287/ADS5277 vs. CDK8307D continued
QFN64 Pinout Diagram Comparison (Package Dimensions are Identical)
CDK8307
QFN-64
2IN1

for digital inputs)
3.3
Ordering Information
CADEKA Part Number Competitor Part Number Package Pin Compatible
CDK8307BITQ80 ADS5270IPFP TQFP-80 Yes
CDK8307CITQ80 ADS5271IPFP TQFP-80 Yes
CDK8307DITQ80 ADS5272IPFP TQFP-80 Yes
CDK8307EITQ80 ADS5273IPFP TQFP-80 Yes
©2008 CADEKA Microcircuits LLC 		  www.cadeka.com 8
PRELIMINARY Application Note
AN
-18 C
om
petitor R
eplacem
ent G
uide for C
D
K8307 R
ev 0.3.0
ADS5270/71/72/73 vs. CDK8307A/B/C/D/E continued
TQFP-80 Pinout Diagram Comparison (Package Dimensions are Identical)
Major Differences
Specification ADS5270/71/72/73 CDK8307x CADEKA Benefit
Supply Voltage for analog supply 3.3V 1.7V to 2.0V
Lower Power
Supply Voltage for digital input drivers 3.3V 1.7V to 3.6V
Supply Voltage for LVDS 1.8V 1.7V to 2.0V
Wider Tolerance
Input Common Mode Voltage 1.5V ±50mV 0.9V -100mV +200mV
Common Mode Voltage Output (VCM) AVDD/2 (typically 0.9V) Fewer External
Components
Requied
External Decoupling Capacitors on refer-
ence voltages
Required
Not Required (CDK8307 has internal
references)
Selection between single-ended (CMOS)
and differential clock (LVDS, LVPECL,
sine wave)